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General Information

Important note Revision History

The information presented in this guide is based on the most current information
available and is intended for internal use only. Mercedes-Benz reserves the right to make Date Changes
changes at any time, without notice, to colors, materials, equipment, special 03/24/17 Initial Release

specifications and models.
Pricing may not yet be finalized for some models or options.

Due to variances among monitors and printers the colors that appear on your screen and
printouts may not be exact.

For illustrative purposes, some images may show vehicles with European Specification.

Mercedes-Benz USA

GLE SUVMY18 2



Table of Contents

GLE 350/4M & GLE 550e 4M

‘ Interior Trims

- Specifications

@ Interior Upholstery

Mercedes-Benz USA Click here to proceed to AMG models. GLE SUVMY18




GLE 350 (166.058) " | GLE 350 4MATIC (166.057) GLE 550e 4MATIC (166.063)

= MSRP $tba = MSRP $tba = MSRP $tba

= 3.5L V6 engine = 3.5L V6 engine = 3.0L V6 engine w/ 60kW e-motor
= 302 hp = 302 hp = 436 hp (combined)

= 273 Ib-ft = 273 Ib-ft = 479 lb-ft (combined)

» | aunch Summer 2017 Launch Summer 2017 Launch Summer 2017
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What’s new?

=  Discontinue of the functional tailpipes (GLE 350)
=  Blue brake calipers and blue headlight trim cancelled globally for MY 18 vehicles
including GLE 550e 4M. “Plug-in Hybrid” front fender badges will still remain standard.
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Standard Equipment

=  7G-TRONIC 7-Speed Automatic Transmission

=  DYNAMIC SELECT driving programs

= |Intelligent Hybrid Systems (GLE 550e 4M)
including Radar-Based Regenerative Braking System, Anticipatory Driving Strategy,
Route-Based Battery Optimization Strategy, and Remote Climate Control via My
Mercedes Electric vehicle homepage. (requires mbrace)

*=  Double sun visors = KEYLESS START

=  Driver Memory Seat =  Power Tilt/Telescoping Steering Column

= Heated Front Seats =  Heated Power Folding Mirrors with logo projector
= Bluetooth Connectivity® = Power Tilt/Sliding Sunroof

= Garage Door Opener =  Rearview Camera

=  Split Folding rear seat 60/40 =  Garmin Map Pilot

=  Rain-sensing windshield wipers

= Active Brake Assist = Syears of mbrace service, with three new upgrade packages available
=  ATTENTION ASSIST® =  LED Daytime Running Lamps, LED Tail lamps

=  Auto-dimming rearview and driver-side mirrors = Tire pressure monitoring system

= PRE-SAFE® = Crosswind Assist
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Exterior Paint Colors

Non-metallic Paints

040 149
Black Polar White
Option price: $0 Option price: $0

Metallic Paints

197 775 796 890
Obsidian Black Iridium Silver Dakota Brown Lunar Blue
Option price: $720 Option price: $720 Option price: $720 Option price: $720

-—-\\\
——

896 988 992

|

Brilliant Blue Diamond Silver Selenite Grey
Option price: $720 Option price: $720 Option price: $720

designo® Paints

996 799
Cardinal Red Diamond White
Option price: $1,080 Option price: $1,515
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R39 65R 29R 681 775

19” 5-Spoke Wheels 19” Twin 5-Spoke Wheels 20” 5-Spoke Wheels 20” AMG 5-Spoke Wheels 20” AMG 5-Spoke Wheels
Option price: $0 Option price: $0 Option price: $750 Option price: $0 Black Accents
Only GLE 350, GLE 350 4M Only GLE 550e 4M All Models Requires AMG Line Exterior (321) Option price: $0
Requires AMG Line Exterior (321),

Recommended for best efficiency

on the GLE 550e Night Pkg (521)
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Code Wheel Size

R39

65R

29R

681

755

Mercedes-Benz USA

19”

197

20)!

207

20”

Description

5-Spoke Wheels

Twin 5-Spoke Wheels

5-Spoke Wheels

AMG 5-Spoke Wheels

AMG 5-Spoke Wheels w/ Black
Accents

Wheel Dimensions Mobility  Availability

255/50 R19 0on 8.5 ) x 19 T59 R02, 690 GLE 350 $ 0
GLE 350 4M

255/50 R19 0on 8.5 ) x 19 T59 R0O2, R66 GLE 550e 4M $ 0

265/45R200n 9 ) x 20 ET57 R02, 690 GLE 350 $ 750
GLE 350 4M

R0O2, R66 GLE 550e 4M

265/45R200n 9 ) x 20 ET57 R02, 690 GLE 350 $ 0

GLE 350 4M

RO2, R66 GLE 550e 4M Requires AMG Line Exterior (321)

265/45R20 0n 9 ) x 20 ET57 R0O2, 690 GLE 350 $ 0
GLE 350 4M

RO2, R66 GLE 550e 4M Requires AMG Line Exterior (321)

Requires Night Pkg (521)

IMPORTANT NOTE:
If Bang & Olufsen BeoSound System Package (811Pkg) is selected, the spare wheel option will automatically
be replaced by MOE Tires (R66).

Spare tire is not available for GLE 550e 4M

RO2: All-Season Tires R66: MOE Tires (Extended Mobility) 690: Mini Spare
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Interior Upholstery - MB-Tex

111 114 115
Black Espresso Brown Ginger Beige /Espresso Brown

Option price: $0 Option price: $0 Option price: $0

121
Black
Option price: $0
Requires AMG Line Interior (318)
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Interior Upholstery - Leather

211 215 224

Black Ginger Beige /Espresso Brown Saddle Brown/Black
Option price: $1,620 Option price: $1,620 Option price: $1,620
Standard on GLE 550e 4M Standard on GLE 550e 4M Standard on GLE 550e 4M

228 245

Crystal Grey/Black Ginger Beige/Black
Option price: $1,620 Option price: $1,620
Standard on GLE 550e 4M Standard on GLE 550e 4M

Mercedes-Benz USA
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Interior Upholstery - Nappa Leather

811 855

Black Pearl/Black Porcelain/Black
Option price GLE 350/4M: $2,990 Option price GLE 350/4M: $2,990
Option price GLE 550e: $1,370 Option price GLE 550e: $1,370
Requires AMG Line Interior (318) Requires AMG Line Interior (318)
IMPORTANT NOTE:

Driver/Passenger Multi-Contour Seats w/ Massage (399) and Heated & Ventilated Seats (401) are not
available w/ Nappa leather (811, 855).
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Interior Upholstery - designo Exclusive Nappa Leather

954+P87 955+P62

Espresso Brown Porcelain/Black
Option price GLE 350/4M: $4,900 Option price GLE 350/4M: $4,900
Option price GLE 550e: $4,200 Option price GLE 550e: $4,200
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Headliners

51U 58U 55U

Black Fabric Headliner Grey Fabric Headliner Porcelain Fabric Headliner
Available with 111, 121 MB-Tex, Available with 111, 121 MB-Tex, Available with 114, 115 MB-Tex
211, 224, 228, 245 Leathers, 211 or 228 Leather, 214, 245 Leather
or 811, 855 Nappa Leather interiors Or 811 Nappa Leather interiors or 855 Nappa Leather interiors

61U 65U

designo Black DINAMICA Headliner designo Porcelain DINAMICA Headliner
Available with 955 designo exclusive nappa leather Available with 954 designo exclusive nappa leather
interior interior
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Interior Upholstery

Upholstery Upper Dash/Lower Dash Steering Wheel

114
115

121

21

215
224

228

245

811

855

954+P87

955+P62

Black MB-Tex

Espresso Brown MB-Tex

Ginger Beige /Espresso Brown MB-Tex

Black MB-Tex

Black leather

Ginger Beige /Espresso Brown leather

Saddle Brown/Black leather

Crystal Grey/Black leather

Ginger Beige/Black leather

Black Pearl/Black
Nappa leather
Porcelain/Black
Nappa leather
Espresso Brown
designo Exclusive Nappa leather
Porcelain/Black
designo Exclusive Nappa leather

Black

Espresso Brown

Espresso Brown

Black

Black

Espresso Brown

Black

Black
Black
Black
Black
Espresso Brown

Black

Black /Black

Espresso Brown /Espresso Brown

Espresso Brown/Ginger Beige

Black /Black

Black /Black

Espresso Brown/Ginger Beige

Black /Black

Black /Black
Black /Black
Black /Black
Black /Black
Espresso Brown/Espresso Brown

Black /Black

Black

Espresso Brown

Espresso Brown

Black

Black

Espresso Brown

Black

Black
Black
Black
Black
Espresso Brown

Black

Black

Espresso Brown

Espresso Brown

Black

Black

Espresso Brown

Black

Black
Black
Black
Black
Espresso Brown

Black

Black or Crystal
Grey

Porcelain

Porcelain
Black or Crystal
Grey
Black or Crystal
Grey

Porcelain

Black

Black or Crystal
Grey
Black or
Porcelain
Black or Crystal
Grey
Black or
Porcelain

Porcelain
DINAMICA

Black DINAMICA
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Interior Trims

Aluminum trim
Option price: $0

H21
Black Piano Lacquer trim

Option price: $160

Mercedes-Benz USA

734
Eucalyptus Wood trim

Option price: $0
Does not include wood cover over cupholder

729
Anthracite Poplar Wood trim

Option price: $160

>

731
Burl Walnut trim

Option price: $0
Requires Leather Upholsteries

HO9
Natural Grain Brown ash wood trim

Option price: $160

GLE SUV MY18 D 16



Option Packages

PO1 Premium 1 Package

Requires 810 - harman/kardon LOGIC7® surround-sound system (included price) Also available 811 Bang & Olufsen Sound

System for additional cost.

Standard on GLE 550e 4M

= U80 - 115V AC power outlet

= 16U - Apple CarPlay™

= 17U - Android Auto

= 22P - Lane Tracking Package

= 234 - Blind Spot Assist

= 476 - Lane Keeping Assist

= 502 - Navigation updates for 3 years

P02 Premium 2 Package
Includes all Premium 1 Package (PO1) features plus:
= 282 - Rear-Seat Center-Armrest Pass-Through*
= 297 - Rear Side-Window Sunshades
= 311 - Heated and cooled front cupholders
= 608 - Adaptive Highbeam Assist

P03 Premium 3 Package
Includes all Premium 2 Package (P02) features plus:
= P44 - Parking Package
= 23P - Driver Assistance Package
= 233 - Distance Pilot DISTRONIC® and Steering Pilot
= 237 - Active Blind Spot Assist
= 235 - Parking Pilot
= 238 - Active Lane Keeping Assist

531 - COMAND® Navigation with 8” Color Display

536 - SiriusXM® Satellite Radio with 6-month Trial

810 - harman/kardon LOGIC7® surround-sound system (price
included)

889 - KEYLESS-GO®

640 - Active LED Headlamps

Active LED Headlamps with Hybrid Design Elements (GLE 550e
4M)

876 - Interior Ambient Lighting with Illuminated Door Sills

253 - PRE-SAFE® PLUS

268 / 269 / 271 / 300 - Active Brake Assist with Cross-
Traffic Function

513 - Traffic Sign Assist
501 - Surround View System

Enhanced Radar-Based Regenerative Braking System
Only GLE 550e

GLE 350 / 350 4M

GLE 350/350 4M
GLE 550e 4M

GLE 350/350 4M
GLE 550e 4M

$

& A

& &H

3,900

6,190
2,000

9,080
4,890
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Option Packages

321 AMG Line Exterior All Models $ 2,900
= P31 - AMG Line Exterior
= 772 - AMG Body Styling
= 681 - 20" AMG 5-Spoke Wheels
318 AMG Line Interior GLE 350/350 4M
= P29 - AMG Line Interior GLE 550e 4M
= U26 - AMG Floormats
= 244 - Sport Front Seats
= 277 - Sport Steering Wheel

521 Night Package All Models $ 300
Requires AMG Line Exterior (321)
= P55 - Night Package Code
= 775 - 20" AMG 5-spoke Wheel w/ Black Accents
= Grille with High-Gloss Black Accents, Beltline, Window Trim, and Mirror Caps in High-Gloss Black, Black Roof Rails
996 Parking Assist Package All Models $ 1,290
= P44 - Parking Package
= 235 - Parking Pilot
= 501 - Surround View System

350
1,000

@ A
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Option Packages

P62 designo Porcelain / Black Exclusive Nappa Leather GLE 350/350 4M
Requires designo Porcelain / Black upholstery code (955) GLE 550e 4M

= 955 - designo Porcelain / Black Nappa Leather seats in diamond quilt design, with designo badge on backrests of front and rear
seats

= 61U - designo Black DINAMICA Headliner
= Door and center console armrests, Center door panels in designo Porcelain Nappa Leather
= Dashboard and upper door panels in designo Black Nappa Leather
P87 designo Espresso Brown Exclusive Nappa Leather GLE 350/350 4M
Requires designo Espresso Brown code (954) GLE 550e 4M

= 954 -designo Espresso Brown Nappa Leather seats in diamond quilt design, with designo badge on backrests of front and rear seats
= 65U - designo Porcelain DINAMICA Headliner
= Dashboard, doors, and armrests in designo Espresso Brown Nappa Leather

4,900
4,200

& A

4,900
4,200

@ A
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Stand-Alone Options

P21 Air lonization with air filter All Models $ 280
235 Parking Pilot All Models $ 970
289 Wood/leather steering wheel All Models $ 590
399 Multi-contour front seats w/massage & comfort headrests All Models $ 1,100
Not available with upholsteries 855 or 811
401 Heated/ventilated front seats All Models $ 570
Not available with 855 or 811 or any MB-Tex upholsteries.
413 Panorama roof w/power pop out third row windows All Models $ 1,090
443 Heated steering wheel All Models $ 250
550 Trailer hitch All Models $ 575
581 3-Zone Automatic Climate Control All Models $ 790
846 Brushed aluminum running boards All Models $ 670
864 Rear seat entertainment All Models $ 1,950
Requires Premium 1 Package (P0O1)
866 Rear seat entertainment pre-wiring including power passenger headrest All Models $ 170
872 Heated rear seats All Models $ 620
874 MAGIC VISION CONTROL All Models $ 350
883 Soft-close doors All Models $ 550
468 ACTIVE CURVE SYSTEM GLE 350/4M $ 2,910
489 AIRMATIC Air Suspension Package GLE 550e 4M $ 1,160
Highly recommended- Significantly improves ride quality and comfort for GLE 550e Plug-in Hybrid
SPC all other GLE models.
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Stand-Alone Options

811

293
uo9

2472

489

841

892

942

068
980
00A

02A

Bang & Olufsen Sound System
Not available on GLE 550e 4M
Spare tire is replaced by MOE (R66) if code 811 is selected

Rear side air bags

Upper and Lower Dashboard and Doors in MB-Tex with Topstitching
Standard on GLE 550e 4M

10-way power passenger seat with 3 position memory and 4-way lumbar
Requires Premium 1 Package (PO1)
Not SPC on GLE 550e 4M

AIRMATIC Air Suspension Package
Not SPC on GLE 550e 4M

Laminated Windshield & Front Side Window Glass
Not SPC for GLE 550e 4M

Rear lockable storage compartment
Cargo management system

Wheel Locks
Accessory chrome package

[lluminated Star
Not available with Premium 3 Package (P03)

[lluminated side running boards
Requires brushed aluminum running boards (846)

GLE 350/4M

All Models
GLE 350/4M

All Models

All Models
All Models
GLE 350/4M

GLE 350/4M

All Models
All Models
GLE 350/4M

GLE 350/4M

5,800

420
450

365

1,610
250
150

300

150
260
500

650

Mercedes-Benz USA GLE SUV MY18 : 21



Options in Detail

Headlamps

Halogen Headlamps
Standard

= Halogen headlamps
= LED Taillamps

Active Headlamps (640)
Optional
Included in Premium 2 Package (P02)

= Automatically activated cornering lights
= LED technology
= Welcome Home Function: the LED light strip in the headlamps light up white after unlocking the vehicle

= |n conjunction with the Off-road engineering package, the Active LED Headlamps feature an off-road light function for the “Off-
road+” transmission mode

=  GLE 550e 4MATIC
= Active LED Headlamps feature hybrid-specific blue design elements
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Options in Detail

Steering Wheels

Nappa leather multifunction steering
wheel (280)
Standard on all models

The 12 ergonomic control buttons on
the left of the multifunction steering
wheel in Nappa leather operate the
display menus in the instrument cluster
and the Audio 20/COMAND display. On
the right, the driver can control the
volume of audio devices, telephone and
navigation system

Sport Steering Wheel (277)
Requires AMG Line Interior (318)

= The 12 ergonomic control buttons on the
left of the multifunction steering wheel in
nappa leather operate the display menus
in the instrument cluster and the Audio
20/COMAND display.

= On the right, the driver can control the
volume of audio devices, telephone and
navigation system

Wood/leather steering wheel (289)
Option price: $590

Not available with heated steering wheel
(443)

The combination of high-quality leather
in the grip area and fine wood inserts at
the top and bottom make this steering
wheel a visual and tactile highlight. The
wood finish is the same type as the
selected wood trim

Heated Steering Wheel (44 3)

Option price: $250

Not available with wood/leather steering
wheel (289)

= On cold days, heating of the steering
wheel rim very rapidly ensures cozy
temperatures of the grip area and thus
also warm hands. The switch for
turning the heating on and off is
positioned right next to the steering
wheel. The temperature oscillates
around 86 °F
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Specifications

.| GLE3S GLE 350 4MATIC GLE 550¢ 4MATIC

Engine Configuration

Power (hp)

Electric motor (hp), System output (hp)
Torque (Ib-ft)

Electric Motor (Ib-ft), System Torque (Ib-ft)
Displacement (cc)

Acceleration 0-60 mph (sec)

Fuel Economy (Cty/Hwy/Comb)

Top Speed (mph)

Fuel Requirement (Octane)

# Valves per cylinder

Compression

Transmission

Transmission Speeds

Drive Configuration

Fuel Tank Size (gallons)

Cargo Capacity behind rear seat/rear seat folded (cubic feet)
Curb Weight (Ibs)

Vehicle Length (in.)

Vehicle Width w/ exterior mirrors (in.)
Vehicle Height (in.)

Wheelbase (in.)

Track Width Front/Rear (in.)

Towing Capacity (Ibs)

Mercedes-Benz USA GLE SUV MY18 : 24

3.5L V6 engine
302

273
3,498
7.5

18/23/20

130 (lim.)
91
4
12.0:1
7G-TRONIC
7
Rear-Wheel Drive
26.4
38.2/80.3
4,650
189.1
84.3
70.7
114.8
64.9/65.0
6,600

3.5L V6 engine
302

273
3,498
7.5

18/22/19

130 (lim.)
2
4
12.0:1
7G-TRONIC
7
All-Wheel Drive
26.4
38.2/80.3
4,751
189.1
84.3
70.7
114.8
64.9/65.2
7,200

3.0L V6 engine

114, 436
251,479
2,996
5.3
39/50/43 (MPGe hybrid mode)
20/23/21 (MPG only gasoline)
152 (80 electric)
91
4
10.5:1
7G-TRONIC
7
All-Wheel Drive
211
tba
5,456
189.7
84.3
70.7
114.8
64.9/65.2
7,200



Specifications - GLE 350/4M
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DRIVING PERFORMANCE

GLE 43 (166.064) GLE 63 (166.074) GLE 63S (166.075)

= MSRP $tba = MSRP $tba = MSRP $tba

= AMG-Enhanced 3.0L V6 biturbo engine = Handcrafted AMG 5.5L V8 biturbo engine = Handcrafted AMG 5.5L V8 biturbo engine
= 385 hp = 550 hp = 577 hp

= 384 Ib-ft = 516 Ib-ft = 561 Ib-ft

5.6 sec (0-60 mph)
Launch Date Summer 2017

4.2 sec (0-60 mph)
Launch Date Summer 2017

4.1 sec (0-60 mph)
Launch Date Summer 2017
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What’s new? V /= | g | ==

DRIVING PERFORMANCE
=  AMG-Enhanced 3.0L V6 biturbo engine power increase to 385 hp (GLE 43)

=  Wood trims (H09, 729), are available as a no cost option on the GLE 63 & GLE 63S
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DRIVING PERFORMANCE

Standard Equipment

AMG-Enhanced 3.0L V6 biturbo engine (GLE 43)

Handcrafted AMG 5.5L V8 biturbo engine (GLE 63, 63S)
AMG-Enhanced 9G-TRONIC Transmission (GLE 43)

AMG SPEEDSHIFT PLUS 7G-TRONIC Transmission (GLE 63, 63S)
AMG DYNAMIC SELECT

AMG Performance 4MATIC®

AMG Sport Suspension based on AIRMATIC

COMAND Navigation

115V AC Power Outlet

Apple CarPlay & Android Auto

SiriusXM Satellite Radio with 6-month Trial
KEYLESS-START & KEYLESS-GO

Dual Zone Climate Control

ADAPTIVE BRAKE - with Hill-Start-Assist, Brake Drying and HOLD Function
Anti-theft Alarm System
COLLISION PREVENTION ASSIST PLUS
Lane Tracking Package
=  Blind Spot Assist
= Lane Keeping Assist

Adaptive Damping Plus

AMG-Enhanced Braking System (GLE 43)

20” AMG Wheels with MO Tires (GLE 43)

AMG High-Performance Braking System (GLE 63, 63S)

20” AMG Wheels with High-Performance Summer MO Tires (GLE 63, 63S)
AMG Carbon Fiber Engine Cover (GLE 63S)

Harman/kardon LOGIC7® Surround Sound System

Smartphone Integration

mbrace services with 5-year trial of mbrace Connect

Power Tilt/Sliding Sunroof

Passenger Seat with Memory and Lumbar Support (GLE 63, 63S)
Active LED Headlamps & Adaptive Highbeam Assist (GLE 63, 63S)

Rearview Camera (GLE 43)
Surround View System (GLE 63, 63S)
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Exterior Paint Colors V =] g | ==

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

Non-metallic Paints

040 149
Black Polar White
Option price: $0 Option price: $0

Metallic Paints

197 775 796 890
Obsidian Black Iridium Silver Dakota Brown Lunar Blue
Option price: $720* Option price: $720* Option price: $720* Option price: $720*

-—-\\\
——

896 988 992

|

Brilliant Blue Diamond Silver Selenite Grey
Option Price: $720* Option price: $720* Option price: $720*

*Option price GLE 63, 63S: $0

designo® Paints

996 799
Cardinal Red Diamond White
Option price: $1,080 Option price: $1,515
Option price GLE 63, 63S: $360 Option price GLE 63, 63S: $795
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DRIVING PERFORMANCE

775 683 686 755
20” AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels 217 AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels 21”7 AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels 217 AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels
Black Accents Black Accents Black Accents
Option price: $0 Option price: $1,000 Option price: $1,000 Option price: $1,000
Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43

688 689 692
20” AMG Multi-Spoke Wheels 217 AMG Cross-Spoke Wheels 217 AMG Cross-Spoke Wheels
Matte Black
Option price: $0 Option price GLE 63: $1,000 Option price GLE 63: $1,200
Option price GLE 63 S: $0 Option price GLE 63 S: $200
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DRIVING PERFORMANCE

Wheel Size Wheel Dimensions Mobility | Availability

AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels 265/45 R 200n 9 ) x 20 ET57 R0O2, 690 GLE 43
w/ Black Accents
683 21”7 AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels 265/40R 210n 9 ) x 21 ET53 RO1, 690 GLE 43 $ 1,000
w/ Black Accents
686 21”7 AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels 265/40R 21 0on9 ) x21ET53 RO1, 690 GLE 43 $ 1,000
w/ Black Accents
755 21”7 AMG Twin 5-Spoke Wheels 265/40R 210on9 ) x 21 ET53 RO1, 690 GLE 43 $ 1,000
688 20” AMG Multi-Spoke Wheels 265/45R 200n 9 ) x 20 ET31 RO1, 669 GLE 63 $ 1,000
689 21”7 AMG Cross-Spoke Wheels 295/35R210on 10 ) x 21 ET46 RO1, 669 GLE 63 $ 1,000
GLE 63 S $ 0
692 217 AMG Cross-Spoke Wheels in Matte Black 295/35 R 210n 10 ) x 21 ET46 RO1, 669 GLE 63 $ 1,200
GLE 63 S $ 200
IMPORTANT NOTE:

If Bang & Olufsen BeoSound System Package (811Pkg) is selected, the spare wheel option will automatically
be replaced by TIREFIT (B51).

Mercedes-Benz USA RO 1: High-Performance Summer Tires B51: Tirefit Mobility Kit 690: Mini Spare GLE SUV MY18 :

R0O2: All-Season Tires 669: Spare Tire



Interior Upholstery - MB-Tex SIS

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

11 114 115

Black Espresso Brown Ginger Beige /Espresso Brown
Option price: $0 Option price: $0 Option price: $0
Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43

121

Black
Option price: $0 IMPORTANT NOTE:
Only GLE 43 Heated & Ventilated Seats (401) are not available with MB-Tex Upholsteries (111, 114, 115 & 121)
Requires Mercedes-AMG Interior (P29)
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Interior Upholstery - Leather y (/= g | m—

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

211 215 224

Black Ginger Beige /Espresso Brown Saddle Brown/Black
Option price: $1,620 Option price: $1,620 Option price: $1,620
Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43

228 245

Crystal Grey/Black Ginger Beige/Black
Option price: $1,620 Option price: $1,620
Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43

Mercedes-Benz USA

GLE SUV MY18 : 35



Interior Upholstery - Nappa Leather Vo g | =—

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

811 855

Black Pearl/Black Porcelain/Black
Option price: $2,990 Option price: $2,990
Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43
Requires the following no cost codes: Mercedes-AMG Requires the following no cost codes: Mercedes-AMG
Interior (P29), Sport Seats (244), Side Bolsters (456) Interior (P29), Sport Seats (244), Side Bolsters (456)
IMPORTANT NOTE:

Driver/Passenger Multi-Contour Seats w/ Massage (399) and Heated & Ventilated Seats (401) are not
available w/ Nappa leather (811, 855).
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Interior Upholstery - Exclusive Nappa Leather V (/= | g | m—

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

531 534 535

Black Espresso Brown/Black Porcelain/Black
Option price: $0 Option price: $0 Option price: $0
Only GLE 63 Only GLE 63, 63S Only GLE 63, 63S

541 AMG Crest on headrest

Black w/ Grey Topstitching Included in Exclusive Nappa leather (541, 534 & 535)
Option price: $0 if Driver/Passenger Multi-Contour Seats w/ Massage
Only GLE 63S (399) is not selected
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Interior Upholstery - designo Exclusive Nappa Leather V= | g | m—

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

954+P87 955+P62

Espresso Brown Porcelain/Black
Option price: $4,900 Option price: $4,900
Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43
Includes Porcelain DINAMICA Headliner Includes Black DINAMICA Headliner
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DRIVING PERFORMANCE

Interior Upholstery

Upholstery Upper Dash/Lower Dash Steering Wheel

Black MB-Tex Black Black/Black Black Black Black or Crystal Grey
114 Espresso Brown MB-Tex Espresso Brown Espresso Brown/Espresso Brown Espresso Espresso Porcelain
Brown Brown
. . . . Espresso Espresso .
115 Ginger Beige /Espresso Brown MB-Tex Espresso Brown Espresso Brown/Ginger Beige Brown Brown Porcelain
121 Black MB-Tex Black Black /Black Black Black Black
211 Black leather Black Black /Black Black Black Black
. . . . Espresso Espresso .
215 Ginger Beige /Espresso Brown leather Espresso Brown Espresso Brown/Ginger Beige Brown Brown Porcelain
224 Saddle Brown/Black leather Black Black /Black Black Black Black
228 Crystal Grey/Black leather Black Black/Black Black Black Black or Crystal Grey
245 Ginger Beige/Black leather Black Black/Black Black Black Black or Porcelain
Black or Black
811 Black Pearl/Black Nappa leather Black Black/Black Black Black DINAMICA
855 Porcelain/Black Nappa leather Black Black /Black Black Black Black or Black
- DINAMICA
531 Black Exclusive Nappa leather Black Black/Black Black Black Black DINAMICA
534 Espresso Brown/Black Exclusive Nappa leather Black Black/Black Black Black Black DINAMICA

Black DINAMICA or

535 Porcelain/Black Exclusive Nappa leather Black Black /Black Black Black Porcelain DINAMICA

541 Black w/ Grey Ton;:fhh;:g Exclusive Nappa Black Black/Black Black Black DIIEEI\(;III(CA
954+P87 Espresso Brown Cll'::iiréi Exclusive Nappa Espresso Brown Espresso Brown/Espresso Brown Egegfso Esér;;evjso DPI(I)\erE/IIT(i?rL\
9055+P62 Porcelain/Black cly’:::ﬁr;? Exclusive Nappa Black Black /Black Black Black DIIE,IA?I\(;III(CA
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Interior Trims V /= g | ==

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

739 734 729 HO9
Aluminum trim Eucalyptus Wood trim Anthracite Poplar Wood trim Natural Grain Brown ash Anthracite
Option price: $0 Option price: $0 Option price: $tba Poplar Wood trim
Only GLE 43 Only GLE 43 Option price: $tba

H21 H10
Black Piano Lacquer trim AMG Carbon Fiber/Black piano Lacquer
Option price: $tba Option price: $tba

Requires one of: Ambient Lighting (876), Premium
2 Pkg (P0O2) or Premium 3 Pkg (P03)

Mercedes-Benz USA GLE SUVMY18 ¢ 40
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DRIVING PERFORMANCE

Option Packages

PO1 Premium 1 Package All Models $ 0
Standard on all models
= U8B0 - 115V AC power outlet = 502 - Navigation updates for 3 years
= 14U - Smartphone Integration = 531 - COMAND® Navigation with 8” Color Display
= 16U - Apple CarPlay™ = 536 - SiriusXM® Satellite Radio with 6-month Trial
= 17U - Android Auto = 810 - harman/kardon LOGIC7® Surround Sound System

= 889 - KEYLESS-GO®

P02 Premium 2 Package GLE 43 $ 2,120
Standard on GLE 63, 63S
= 282 - Rear-Seat Center-Armrest Pass-Through
= 297 - Rear Side-Window Sunshades
= 311 - Heated and cooled front cupholders
= 608 - Adaptive Highbeam Assist
= 640 - Active LED Headlamps
= 876 - Interior Ambient Lighting with llluminated Door Sills

P03 Premium 3 Package GLE 43 $ 5,010
All features of Premium 2 Package, plus: GLE 63, 63S $ 2,980
= 23P - Driver Assistance Package = 253 - PRE-SAFE® PLUS
= 233 - Distance Pilot DISTRONIC® and Steering Pilot = 268 /269 /271 / 300 - Active Brake Assist with Cross-
= 235 - Parking Pilot Traffic Function
= 237 - Active Blind Spot Assist = 501 - Surround View System
= 238 - Active Lane Keeping Assist = 513 - Speed Limit Assist

= P44 - Parking Package
993 Lane Tracking Package All Models $ 0

Standard on all models. Cannot be ordered in with Premium 3 Package (P03)
= 22P - Lane Tracking Package

= 234 - Blind Spot Assist

= 476 - Lane Keeping Assist
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Option Packages V /= | g |

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

521 Night Package GLE 43 $ 650
» P55 - Night Package GLE 63, 63S $ 700
996 Parking Assist Package GLE 43 $ 1,290
Standard on GLE 63, 63S
= P44 - Parking Package
= 235 - Parking Pilot
= 501 - Surround View System
P62 designo Exclusive Nappa Leather - Porcelain/Black GLE 43 $ 4,900
Requires designo Porcelain/Black upholstery (955)
= P62 - designo Package code
= 61U - designo Black DINAMICA Headliner
= Front and rear seats in designo Nappa Leather with Diamond Quilt stitching
= Dashboard and door center panels in designo Nappa leather
= designo floor mats
P87 designo Exclusive Nappa Leather - Espresso Brown GLE 43 $ 4,900
Requires designo Espresso Brown upholstery (954)
= P87 - designo Package code
= 65U - designo Porcelain DINAMICA Headliner
= Front and rear seats in designo Nappa Leather with Diamond Quilt stitching
= Dashboard and door center panels in designo Nappa leather
= designo floor mats
811 Bang & Olufsen BeoSound System Package All Models $ XXX

= 811 - Bang & Olufsen BeoSound System
= B51 - Tirefit
IMPORTANT: This package will remove the vehicles spare tire.
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Stand-Alone Options

V /=] g | m—

P21
289

399

401

413
443

550
581
846
864
866
872
883
942
P29

uo9
Z55)
242
468
841

Air Balance - Air Purification System

Wood/leather steering wheel
Not available with Trims H10 or 739

Multi-contour Front Seats with Massage Feature
Not available with 811 or 855 Upholsteries

Heated /ventilated front seats
Not available with 811, 855 or any MB-Tex Upholsteries

Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama roof

Heated steering wheel
Only available as a round bottom steering wheel

Trailer hitch

3-Zone Automatic Climate Control
Brushed aluminum running boards
Rear seat entertainment

Rear seat entertainment pre-wiring
Heated rear seats

Soft-close doors

Cargo Management System
Mercedes-AMG Interior

Requires Black MB-Tex (121), Black Pearl/Black Nappa leather (811), Porcelain/Black Nappa leather (855)

MB-Tex wrapped dashboard
Parking Pilot

10-way power passenger seat with 3 position memory and 4-way lumbar

ACTIVE CURVE SYSTEM
Laminated Windshield & Front Side Window Glass

All Models
All Models

All Models

All Models

All Models
All Models

All Models
All Models
All Models
All Models
All Models
All Models
All Models
All Models
GLE 43

GLE 43
GLE 43
GLE 43
GLE 43
GLE 43

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

@ A

©hH H P hH hH P P & H

@ H & &hH &H

280
590

1,100

1,090

1,090
250

575
790
670
1,950
170
620
550
300

450
970
365
2,910
250
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DRIVING PERFORMANCE

Stand-Alone Options

892 Rear lockable storage compartment GLE 43 $ 100
874 MAGIC VISION CONTROL GLE 43, 63 $ 350
61U/ 68U designo DINAMICA Headliner (Black or Porcelain) GLE 63, 63S $ 1920
281 AMG Performance Steering Wheel GLE 63 $ 500
Standard on GLE 63S GLE 63S $ 0
293 Rear side air bags All Models $ 420
00A [lluminated Star All Models $ 500
Not available with Premium 3 Package (P03)
068 Wheel Locks All Models $ 150
980 Accessory chrome package All Models $ 260
02A llluminated side running boards GLE 43 $ 650

Requires brushed aluminum running boards (846)
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Options in Detail

V /=] g | m—

Steering Wheels

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

Sport Steering Wheel (277)

Standard on GLE 43
Not available on GLE 63, 63S

* The 12 ergonomic control buttons on the left of
the multifunction steering wheel in nappa leather
operate the display menus in the instrument
cluster and the Audio 20/COMAND display.

= On the right, the driver can control the volume of
audio devices, telephone and navigation system

AMG Performance Steering Wheel

Standard on GLE 63
Not available on GLE 43

= For outstanding vehicle control, the AMG performance
steering wheel in nappa leather features a flattened
bottom section and perforated grip areas.

No code required. This steering wheel comes standard if no other
steering wheel is selected.

AMG Performance Steering Wheel w/ DINAMICA
inserts (281)

Standard on GLE 63 S
Not available on GLE 43

= For even more grip when carrying out sporty driving
maneuvers, the AMG Performance steering wheel in
nappa leather features a grip area upholstered in
DINAMICA microfiber
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Options in Detail V /= g | ==

DRIVING PERFORMANCE

Brakes

AMG High-Performance Braking System AMG High-Performance Composite Braking

(BO6) System (U70)

Standard on GLE 63 only Standard on GLE 63 S only

6-piston front and single piston rear calipers 6-piston front and single piston rear calipers

= Silver-painted brake calipers with white AMG = Red-painted brake calipers with Black AMG
lettering lettering
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DRIVING PERFORMANCE

Specifications

Handcrafted AMG 5.5L V8 biturbo

AMG-enhanced 3.0L V6 biturbo engine Handcrafted AMG 5.5L V8 biturbo engine

Engine Configuration

engine
Power (hp) 362 550 577
Torque (Ib-ft) 384 516 561
Displacement (cc) 2,996 5,461 5,461
Acceleration 0-60 mph (sec) 5.6 4.2 4.1
Fuel Economy (Cty/Hwy/Comb) tba 13/17/15 13/17/15
Top Speed (mph) 130 155 (lim.) 155 (lim.)
Fuel Requirement (Octane) 91 91 91
# Valves per cylinder 4 4 4
Compression 10.7:1 10.0:1 10.0:1
Transmission AMG-enhanced 9G-TRONIC AMG SPEEDSHIFT PLUS 7G-TRONIC AMG SPEEDSHIFT PLUS 7G-TRONIC
Transmission Speeds 9 7 7
Drive Configuration All-Wheel Drive All-Wheel Drive All-Wheel Drive
Fuel Tank Size (gallons) 24.6 24.6 24.6
Cargo Capacity behind rear seat/rear seat folded (cubic feet) 38.2/80.3 38.2/80.3 38.2/80.3
Curb Weight (Ibs) 4,987 5,203 5,225
Vehicle Length (in.) 189.6 191 191
Vehicle Height (in.) 69.3 69.4 69.3
Wheelbase (in.) 114.8 114.8 114.8
Track Width Front/Rear (in.) 65.12/65.9 66.4/67.1 65.9/66.7
Towing Capacity (Ibs) 7,200 7,200 7,200
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Specifications - GLE 43 V (/= g | =

DRIVING PERFORMANCE
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DRIVING PERFORMANCE

- GLE 63 & 63S

Specifications
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